

Dr. K J Wee Chairman, Asia Pacific Group for WRC-23 Preparations, Korea

Dr. Kyu-Jin Wee was elected as the chairman of the Asia-Pacific Telecommunity (APT) ConferencePreparatory Group for the World Radiocommunication Conference 2023 (WRC 2023). Dr. Wee has been participating in WRC events since 1995 as a delegate of Korea and worked to improve the country's rights in using radio waves. He served his first four-year term as the chairman of the preparatory group from 2016 to 2020. He is also a vice-chair and chairman of Woking group General aspects of the ITU-R Working Party 5D.

Major International Positions:

- 1997 1999: Chairman, ITU-R TG8/1 WG4
- 2001 2007: Vice-Chairman, ITU-R WP8F
- 2001 2003: Chairman, APT Preparatory Group for the Asia Pacific Region for WRC-03 (APG)
- WP2 2003 : Vice-Chair of Committee 7, WRC 03
- 2003 2006: Vice-Chairman of APT Management Committee
- 2004: Chairman, 3GPP PCG
- 2004 2007: Chairman, APT Preparatory Group for the Asia Pacific Region for WRC-07 (APG)
- WP1 2007 2011: Vice Chairman, ITU-R SG5
- 2008 2015: Vice-Chairman, APT Preparatory Group for the Asia Pacific Region for WRC
- (APG) 2009 2012: Chairman of APT Management Committee
- 2010: Chairman of Committee 3, PP-10
- 2012: Chairman of Committee 2, WTSA-12
- 2012 2015: Vice Chairman of CPM
- 2008 Present: Vice Chairman, ITU-R WP5D
- 2016 Present: Vice Chairman, ITU-R Radiocommunication Advisory Group (RAG)

Awards

- Awarded Diploma of Recognition by Korea President for outstanding contribution to the International Activities (2001)

- Awarded Diploma of Recognition by Minister of MIC for outstanding contribution to WRC-97 (1998) - Awarded Diploma of Recognition by Minister of MOD for the exemplary soldier(1978)

- Awarded Diploma of Recognition by Secretary General of Telecommunication Technology Association for outstanding contribution of Standardizing to industry(1997)